Hundred Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seven Dollars ($10,904,807) in State Fiscal Year 33 

2024 public transit block grant funds for Broward County Transportation Department 34 

operating expenses, which the County is required to match, for a total project cost of 35 

Twenty-one Million Eight Hundred Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen Dollars 36 

($21,809,614), granted under Financial Project No. 407186-3-84-01, to provide funding 37 

for public transportation operating expenses for the project. 38 

Section 2. The Board authorizes the County Administrator to take all necessary 39 

administrative and budgetary actions to implement the PTGA.